

**S.C. No. 01(2)2022**

**Reg. No. 15 / 2022**

Order No. 20 dtd. 24.01.2023

The instant schedule started on 19.01.2023 which will continue till 04.02.2023. No witness is present today. On earlier dates no witness is examined. 27.01.2023 is declared as local holiday. Out of 5 accused persons four are produced from JC and one Harimati Bagdi is represented u/s. 317 Cr.PC.

At this stage, an application is filed by the PP in charge Sri Mahadeb Dey on the ground that he received the CD during this schedule and thereby he is also not prepared to conduct the prosecution and thereby prayed for deferring the schedule.

Considering the entire facts and circumstances, I think to render proper adjudication, the prayer of the prosecution is required is allowed though the accused persons are in custody. Hence, the schedule is hereby postponed.

Fix 27.02.2023 for evidence of CSW 1,  
28.02.2023 for evidence of CSW 12,13  
21.03.2023 for evidence of CSW 14,15  
01.03.2023 for evidence of CSW 2  
02.03.2023 for evidence of CSW 3,4  
03.03.2023 for evidence of CSW 5 ,6 ,  
04.03.2023 for evidence of CSW 7,8,  
06.03.2023 for evidence of CSW 9,10  
09.03.2023 for evidence of CSW 11,12  
10. 03.2023 for evidence of CSW 16,17  
13.03.2023 for evidence of CSW 18,19  
14.03.2023 for evidence of CSW 20, 21.

Issue summons at once.

D/C

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura