

S.C. No. 01(2)2022

Reg. No. 15 / 2022

Present : Sri Anuruddha Maity, A.D.J., Bishupur

Order No. 21 dtd. 27.02.2023

The case is posted for evidence.

Out of five accused persons, accused persons Sanat Bagdi, Jayata Bagdi, Adori Bagdi and Seuli Bagdi are produced from JC. They are taken to custody and remanded to JC till 28.02.2023. Accused Harimati Bagdi on CB is present by filing hazira as well as on call.

No witness has turned up.

One bail petition has been filed on behalf of all the four accused persons who are in the JC. The copy of the petition has been served upon the Ld. APP in-charge.

Ld. APP In-charge submitted today the CD is not with him and prayed for one day time to produce the same. The prayer is allowed.

Fix – 28.02.2023 for production of the accused persons, evidence and hearing of the bail petition.

D/C

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura