

S.C. No. 01(2)2022

Reg. No. 15 / 2022

Present : Sri Anuruddha Maity, A.D.J., Bishupur

Order No. 23 dtd. 01.03.2023

The case is posted for appearance and evidence.

Out of 5 accused persons, 4 accused persons namely Sanat Bagdi, Jayanta Bagdi, Adori Bagdi and Seuli Bagdi are produced from JC. They are taken to custody and again remanded to JC till the next date. Other accused Harimati Bagdi on CB is present by filing hazira as well as on call.

Ld. APP in-charge and Ld. Defence counsel both are present. No witness has turned up.

At this stage, the Ld. APP in-charge and Ld. Defence counsel both submitted that as the summons has not been issued, the schedule of the evidence of this case which has been fixed til 14.03.2023 be reshcheduled. The prayer is considered and allowed. The schedule already fixed is cancelled and it is reshcheduled as follows :

Fix – 02.06.2023 for evidence of CSW 1

03.06.2023 for evidence of CSW 2, 3, 4

05.06.2023 for evidence of CSW 5, 6, 7

06.06.2023 for evidence of CSW 8, 9, 10

07.06.2023 for evidence of CSW 11, 12

08.06.2023 for evidence of CSW 13 & 14.

Issue summons accordingly.

D/C

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura