

S.C. No. 01(2)2022
Reg. No. 15 / 2022

Order No. 52 dtd. 06.08.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

All 05 accused are present on call.

Ld. PP in-charge and Ld. Defence counsel both are present. No witness has turned up. It appears from the case record that this case pending for evidence since 24.08.2022. Numbers of schedule for taking evidence have been fixed but neither occasions any of the witnesses have appeared though they have received the summons on several occasions. Hence, BWA of Rs.500/- shall be issued against CSW 1 to 14. Fresh summons shall be issued to CSW 15 to 23.

Fix -	27.11.2025	for ER of WA against CSW No. 1, 2, 3, 4
	28.11.2025	for ER of WA against CSW No. 5, 6, 7, 8
	29.11.2025	for ER of WA against CSW No. 9, 10, 11
	01.12.2025	for ER of WA against CSW No. 12, 13, 14,
	02.12.2025	for evidence of CSW No. 15, 16, 17
	03.12.2025	for evidence of CSW No. 18, 19, 20
	04.12.2025	for evidence of CSW No. 22 and 23

Issue summons upon all the witnesses.

D / C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura .

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura