

S.C. No. 01(2)2022
Reg. No. 15 / 2022

Order No. 57 dtd. 28.11.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

All 05 accused persons on CB are present by filing hazira and on call.

Ld. PP in-charge is present. No witness has turned up. It is submitted that by Ld. Counsel appearing for the accused persons that the father of Sri Santosh Mukherjee Ld. Senior Counsel appearing for the accused persons has expired on the last night and accordingly, he has prayed for adjournment as well re-fixing the schedule of the case. The prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. PP in-charge is requested to inform the witnesses.

Fix - 01.03.2026	for evidence of CSW No. 1, 2, 3, 4
11.03.2026	for evidence of CSW No. 5, 6, 7, 8
12.03.2026	for evidence of CSW No. 9, 10, 11,
13.03.2026	for evidence of CSW No. 12, 13, 14
16.03.2026	for evidence of CSW No. 15, 16, 17
17.03.2026	for evidence of CSW No. 18, 19, 20
18.03.2026	for evidence of CSW No. 22 & 23

Issue summons upon the witnesses.

D / C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura .

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura